PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date	
Christian Eusemann			05/23/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.			
Street Address:	170 Wood Avenue South			
City:	Iselin			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code: 08830				
	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		118803		60
Application Number:	13			3118803
	13	118803		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (312)258-55	118803		0.00 13118803
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA (312)258-59 (312)258-59 (312258579)	021 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		\$40.00 13118803
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (312)258-59 (312)258-59 (312258579) (312258579) (pvanderme	118803 021 <i>If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 er@schiffhardin.com		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (312)258-59 be sent via US Ma 312258579 pvanderme Schiff Hardi	118803 021 <i>If when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 er@schiffhardin.com		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email:	(312)258-59 (312)258-59 (312258579) (312358579) (31235779) (31235779) (31235779) (31235779) (31235779) (31235779) (312357779) (312357779) (312357779) (3123577779) (3123577777777777777777777777777777777777	021 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) er@schiffhardin.com n LLP		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(312)258-59 (312)258-59 (312)258579 (312258579) (3125579)	118803 021 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) er@schiffhardin.com n LLP ker Drive - Suite 6600		\$40.00
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (312)258-59 (312)258-59 (312258579) (31258579) (3125779) (31258579) (312579) (312579) (312579) (312579) (312579) (312579) (312579) (312579) (312579) (312579) (312579) (312579) (31	118803 021 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) er@schiffhardin.com n LLP ker Drive - Suite 6600 LINOIS 60606		\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

CHRISTIAN EUSEMANN residing at, 211 Oneida Lane Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 **United States**

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., 170 Wood Avenue South, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, United States a Delaware corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

METHOD TO SELECT A VALUE OF A VOLTAGE TO BE SET AT AN X-RAY TUBE, COMPUTER TOMOGRAPHY APPARATUS AND DATA MEDIUM

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P10,0202-01 and in our own records as Case No. 2010P08746US01, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., 170 Wood Avenue South, Iselin, New Jersey 08830, United States.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

5123/2011 DATE:

hristian Eusemann

State of :88 County of Chester

Before me personally appeared Christian Eusemann, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the execution and delivery thereof, under his seal, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, on the day and year aforesaid.

la M. Man Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Paula M. Mann, Notary Public East Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 026360 FRAME: 0650

SEAL

RECORDED: 05/31/2011